502811038 05/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2857633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR KEVIN FARO	05/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNORTH LLC	
Street Address:	250 SANTA ANA COURT	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D694703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)461-2726

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4154612700

Email: Steve@NielsenPatents.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN A NIELSEN

Address Line 1: 100 LARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE, SUITE 212

Address Line 2: ALLMAN & NIELSEN

Address Line 4: LARKSPUR, CALIFORNIA 94939

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FARO101D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN A. NIELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Nielsen, Reg. 54699/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent transfer 05-15-2014 001 (3)#page1.tif source=Patent transfer 05-15-2014 001 (3)#page2.tif

PATENT 502811038 REEL: 032906 FRAME: 0430

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FARO101D

Whereas, I, Kevin Faro	of	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a Unite	ed Stated Patent for an improvement in _	
Battery in Shape of Block		
No. D694,703	dated Dec. 3, 2013	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, UNORTH LLC, a Ca	ilifornia Limited Liability Compa	any
ofSunnyvale, CA		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" who 250 Santa Ana Court	ose mailing address is	
City of Sunnyvale	, and State ofCalifornia	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, ti		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the su	um of <u>ONE</u> dollar e (\$	1.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and value		
unto said assignee the entire right, title a		
by the said assignee for his own use and		
for which said Patent is granted, as fully	and entirely as the same would have bee	en held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made. Executed this	day of May	.20 14
Executed this		
at Sonnyvale, CA.		
		7/ 1/1
A 1. (-	/ -	(Signature)
State of (WIHOYMA)		V
	SS:	
	Kevin Paro	the
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
or <u>/ / / / / /</u> ,20 <u>/ 7</u>	K. F. COOPER COMM. # 1894710 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O	S.F. Spayer
Seal	SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. Aug. 1, 2014	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

State of California County of Santa Clara	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me, on t	his 15th May, 2014,
by Keven Faro	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.	/// /)
K. F. COOPER COMM. # 1894710	Notary Signature
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA UI SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. AUG. 1, 2014	Commission Expires: August 1, 3014

(Seal)

RECORDED: 05/15/2014

PATENT REEL: 032906 FRAME: 0432